Trade Receivables 56.89 - 112.90 238.45 8.13 166.95

Total (A) 56.89 - 112.90 238.45 8.13 166.95

Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables 2.29 42.51 41.72 - 50.78 72.00

Total (B) 2.29 42.51 41.72 - 50.78 72.00

Net Exposure (A) – (B) 54.60 (42.51) 71.18 238.45 (42.65) 94.95

		�  The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk as it does not hold any forward contracts for hedging the

risk. Any weakening in the functional currency might increase the cost of imports.

		  Sensitivity Analysis

		�  The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the USD exchange rate arises mainly from foreign

currency denominated financial instruments as disclosed above and has been computed in assuming an 5%

increase or decrease in the exchange rate

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

� 165

 Corporate Overview    Statutory Reports    Financial Statements

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Impact on Profit after Tax* Impact on Equity*

As at
31st March 2022

As at
31st March 2021

As at
31st March 2022

As at
31st March 2021

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD increases by 5% (1.38) (1.42) (1.38) (1.42)

INR/USD decreases by 5% 1.38 1.42 1.38 1.42

EUR Sensitivity

INR/EUR increases by 5% 1.77 7.94 1.77 7.94

INR/EUR decreases by 5% (1.77) (7.94) (1.77) (7.94)

JPY Sensitivity

INR/JPY increases by 5% 2.31 3.16 2.31 3.16

INR/ JPY decreases by 5% (2.31) (3.16) (2.31) (3.16)

		�  *Holding all other variable constant. In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of

the inherent foreign exchange risk because the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect

the exposure during the year.

	 ii.	 Interest Rate Risk:

		�  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The company has availed loans at floating interest rate exposing

the company to interest rate risk. The company has not hedged its interest rate risk using interest rate swaps